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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  21   Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 10.66 Lucas Andrade, Brockton6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Winchester 10.54Daniel Killian  12   1 3996
Weston 10.72Noah Lago  12   2 3979
Pembroke 10.74Luke Lamar  12   3 3860
North Reading 10.78Kieran Miller  12   4 3834
Attleboro 10.78Zayne Thomas  11   5 3454
Chicopee 10.81Rayzaiah Ocasio  12   6 3567
Canton 10.81Kareem Chaplin II  12   7 3542
Franklin 10.83Aidan Thorne  12   8 3601
Catholic Memorial 10.83Jameson Booker  10   9 3549
Walpole 10.84Austin Feener  12   10 3958
Monomoy Regional 10.85Alique Brown  10   11 3779
Greater Lawr 10.86Gustavo Varela  11   12 3612
Ashland 10.86Cole Lewis  11   13 3444
Algonquin Regional 10.88Max Eigen  12   14 3422
Xaverian Brothers 10.89Alex Todorov  11   15 4013
Taconic 10.90Elijah Harewood  12   16 3928
Canton 10.90JJ Faulk  11   17 3543
Abington 10.91Nazir (Naz) Paulding  10   18 3406
Melrose 10.92Brendan Radzik  12   19 3751
North Quincy 10.93Mamadou Diallo  12   20 3829
Saint John's 10.93Ahmir Hykel  11   21 3894
Lexington 10.93Amari Mow  11   22 3654
Winthrop 10.95Nicholas Cappuccio  12   23 3997
Milton 10.96Luka Juric  12   24 3770
Attleboro 10.96Madden Murray  10   25 3452
Longmeadow 10.97Lucas Doben  12   26 3670
Nipmuc Regional 10.97Gabriel Sicurella  12   27 3826
Dennis-Yarmo 10.97Shemar Dillon  12   28 3590
Diman Region 10.97Asafe Penha  12   29 3592
Holliston 10.99Austin Rodenhiser  11   30 3623
Randolph 10.99Mekhi White  11   31 3877
Cathedral 10.99Ta'Qaire Bell  11   32 3547
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  22   Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 21.45 Dmitrius Shearrion, Taunton6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Lincoln-Sudb 21.69Nicholas Begic  11   1 3662
Reading Memorial 21.70Ryan Pulpi  11   2 3884
Marshfield 21.72Nathan Looney  12   3 3728
Walpole 21.76Austin Feener  12   4 3958
Lawrence 21.77Cristian Reinoso  12   5 3645
Milton 21.81Luka Juric  12   6 3770
Xaverian Brothers 21.82Alex Todorov  11   7 4013
Attleboro 21.84Zayne Thomas  11   8 3454
Acton-Boxbor 21.91Eliott Raymondeau  12   9 3418
Blue Hills R 21.93Jiai Gonzalez  11   10 3478
Saint John's 21.94Ahmir Hykel  11   11 3894
Milton 22.01Zakai Perkins  12   12 3773
Dennis-Yarmo 22.03Shemar Dillon  12   13 3590
Dearborn Ste 22.03Rick Barros  12   14 3585
Winchester 22.04Daniel Killian  12   15 3996
Cohasset 22.05Will McLoughlin  12   16 3571
Milton 22.09Miles Fergus  11   17 3769
Cathedral 22.10Ta'Qaire Bell  11   18 3547
Acton-Boxbor 22.14Liam Lemke  11   19 3414
Shepherd Hill Reg 22.15Anthony Graves  11   20 3909
Billerica Memorial 22.17Dhaethmy Dorival  12   21 3465
Somerville 22.19Kerby Luxama  12   22 3914
Pembroke 22.19Jayden Leonard I  12   23 3862
Plymouth North 22.20Jacob Toledo  12   24 3868
Taconic 22.21Elijah Harewood  12   25 3928
Methuen 22.21Joshua Kwakye  12   26 3754
Winthrop 22.22Nicholas Cappuccio  12   27 3997
Abington 22.24Nazir (Naz) Paulding  10   28 3406
Pembroke 22.25Gabe Lamar  12   29 3859
Greater Lawr 22.26Elizardo Melenciano  12   30 3611
North Quincy 22.27Mamadou Diallo  12   31 3829
Longmeadow 22.28Lucas Doben  12   32 3670
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  23   Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
2024 Champ: 48.59 Nicholas (Nico) Begic, Lincoln-Sudb6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Newton North 48.44Juan Talisayon  12   1 3819
Reading Memorial 48.46Ryan Pulpi  11   2 3884
Norwell 48.66Noah Mulligan  12   3 3836
Lincoln-Sudb 48.66Nicholas Begic  11   4 3662
Blue Hills R 48.72Jiai Gonzalez  11   5 3478
Sharon 48.84Josy Brown-Wright  12   6 3907
Lowell 49.20Ethan Thevenin  11   7 3697
Billerica Memorial 49.23Dhaethmy Dorival  12   8 3465
Ayer Shirley 49.27Cole New  12   9 3457
Shepherd Hill Reg 49.32Anthony Graves  11   10 3909
Lawrence 49.33Cristian Reinoso  12   11 3645
Taunton 49.36Brayden Blennau  11   12 3929
Taunton 49.44Usman Yusif  12   13 3931
Bishop Stang 49.54Michael Veegh  12   14 3476
Acton-Boxbor 49.54Eliott Raymondeau  12   15 3418
Bridgewater- 49.58Jack Hannigan  12   16 3513
Milton 49.63Miles Fergus  11   17 3769
Wahconah Regional 49.66Lorenzo Lewis  11   18 3941
Southwick Regional 49.68Adam Rokicki  11   19 3918
Amherst Pelh 49.71Miles Jeffries  12   20 3426
Pembroke 49.79Gabe Lamar  12   21 3859
Dover-Sherborn 49.83William Lombard  11   22 3593
Longmeadow 49.84Shane O'Connor  11   23 3678
Lunenburg 49.88Cam Begley  12   24 3709
Bishop Feehan 49.88Matthew Shaw  12   25 3474
Masconomet R 49.97Timothy Lull  11   26 3734
Oakmont Regional 49.98Jackson Traylor  11   27 3837
Triton Regional 50.00Jack Lyman  12   28 3936
Brookline 50.03Elijah Sweeney  11   29 3534
Beverly 50.05Ray Kwiatek  12   30 3463
Ludlow 50.07Joshua Moret  11   31 3703
Westwood 50.09Jayden Pillard  11   32 3992
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  42   Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 1:54.34 Dylan Brenn, Wachusett Re6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Brookline 1:52.76Altamo Aschkenasy  12   1 3526
Arlington 1:53.03Nico Peukert  11   2 3443
Marshfield 1:53.54Matt McCabe  12   3 3729
Ayer Shirley 1:53.62Cole New  12   4 3457
Brookline 1:54.54Harry Flint  11   5 3529
Weston 1:55.16Ben Tavares  12   6 3985
Winchester 1:55.33Owen Bernstein  12   7 3995
Boston Latin 1:55.41Ryan Joseph Collins  11   8 3500
Marblehead 1:55.60Jacob Szalewicz  12   9 3726
Ludlow 1:55.62Logan Walsh  12   10 3706
Middleboro 1:55.87Atley Phinney  11   11 3758
Westfield 1:55.88Sean Johnson  12   12 3971
Lowell 1:55.93Abdul Jalloh  12   13 3690
Medway 1:56.06Jack Weintraub  10   14 3746
Peabody Vet. Mem. 1:56.07Mohamed Lhassouani  11   15 3847
Melrose 1:56.14Adam Caldwell  11   16 3748
Saint John's 1:56.15Daniel Padley  12   17 3900
Billerica Memorial 1:56.19Shane Leslie  11   18 3467
Plymouth North 1:56.64Dylan Monteiro  10   19 3867
Milton 1:56.67Joshua Toth  12   20 3775
Groton-Dunst 1:56.71Greyson Duane  10   21 3621
Boston Latin 1:56.74Dominic Marques Jorge  12   22 3502
Bridgewater- 1:56.79Brian Peters  11   23 3517
Wellesley 1:56.83Martin Draganov  11   24 3966
Amherst Pelh 1:56.83Nicolas Lisle  11   25 3428
Newton North 1:57.03Knox Wallask  12   26 3820
Lowell 1:57.03Raymond Dafe  12   27 3686
Newburyport 1:57.59Jalen Wise  12   28 3808
West Springfield 1:57.67Jaisyn Fasser  11   29 3967
Wakefield Memorial 1:57.67Ethan Mezikofsky  12   30 3951
Boston College 1:57.85Shamus Larnard  12   31 3488
Newton North 1:57.91Nate Hill  12   32 3813
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  25   Boys 1 Mile Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 4:07.98 Paul Bergeron, Westford Aca6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Brookline 4:17.18Altamo Aschkenasy  12   1 3526
Natick 4:18.15John Bianchi  11   2 3791
Marblehead 4:18.28Will Cerrutti  12   3 3724
Billerica Memorial 4:18.81Shane Leslie  11   4 3467
Monument Mou 4:19.16Everett Pacheco  11   5 3787
Andover 4:19.25Kyle Haskell  12   6 3433
Frontier Regional 4:19.49Evan Hedlund  10   7 3605
Billerica Memorial 4:19.87Mason Niles   9   8 3469
Boston Latin 4:20.12Bilal El Haji  12   9 3497
Marblehead 4:20.16Nathaniel Assa  12   10 3723
Lexington 4:20.43Max Zhang  12   11 3661
Peabody Vet. Mem. 4:21.30Declan Smith  12   12 3854
Boston College 4:21.43John Wilson  12   13 3496
Milton 4:21.46Joshua Toth  12   14 3775
Groton-Dunst 4:21.55Greyson Duane  10   15 3621
Hamilton-Wen 4:21.77Ben Rich  12   16 3622
Ludlow 4:21.83Logan Walsh  12   17 3706
Falmouth 4:22.34Silas Gartner  11   18 3594
Reading Memorial 4:22.37Chris Barbato  12   19 3878
Middleboro 4:22.94Atley Phinney  11   20 3758
Newton North 4:23.27Knox Wallask  12   21 3820
Weston 4:23.32Aarav Mehta  10   22 3980
Andover 4:23.58Landon Zoss  10   23 3436
Saint John's 4:23.72Henry McDonnell  10   24 3898
Melrose 4:23.86Caleb Barnes  12   25 3747
Lincoln-Sudb 4:24.34Ethan Sholk  12   26 3665
Boston College 4:24.91Owen Geagan  10   27 3485
Pentucket Regional 4:25.05Jackson Beauparlant  12   28 3864
Boston College 4:25.55Shamus Larnard  12   29 3488
Lowell 4:25.92James Kelly  11   30 3691
Cambridge Ri 4:26.10Alejandro Stefan Rojas-Pratt  12   31 3541
Boston Latin 4:26.17Brendan Nolan  12   32 3499



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:09 PM  6/2/2025  Page 6
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  26   Boys 2 Mile Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 8:43.86 Paul Bergeron, Westford Aca6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Brookline 9:05.17Theodore Butty  11   1 3527
Boston College 9:09.60Greg McGrath  11   2 3492
Brookline 9:12.99Liam Hartmann  10   3 3530
Marblehead 9:13.36Nathaniel Assa  12   4 3723
Lincoln-Sudb 9:15.55Ethan Sholk  12   5 3665
Oliver Ames 9:15.87Landon Sarney  11   6 3845
Marshfield 9:17.42Graham Heinrich  12   7 3727
Melrose 9:18.44Caleb Barnes  12   8 3747
Danvers 9:19.21William Conklin  12   9 3581
Middleboro 9:19.76Lekan Sotonwa  12   10 3759
Newton South 9:19.92Thomas Flaig  12   11 3822
Hopkinton 9:20.71Sean Finnegan  11   12 3628
Boston College 9:22.27John Wilson  12   13 3496
Falmouth 9:23.32Silas Gartner  11   14 3594
Brookline 9:25.78Lysander Duffield  12   15 3528
Lowell 9:28.10James Kelly  11   16 3691
Central Catholic 9:28.31Ethan Westaway  12   17 3561
Lexington 9:29.06Patrick Noonan  10   18 3656
Monument Mou 9:29.35Everett Pacheco  11   19 3787
Hamilton-Wen 9:29.84Ben Rich  12   20 3622
Belmont 9:30.19Jared Rife  12   21 3461
Westford Academy 9:31.61David Caggiano  11   22 3973
Cambridge Ri 9:32.01Leon Ibanez-Fraile  10   23 3540
Saint John's 9:32.82Henry McDonnell  10   24 3898
Woburn Memorial 9:33.04Jonathan Pereira  12   25 3999
Natick 9:33.15Freddie Van der Velden  11   26 3796
Arlington 9:33.37Jack Moir  12   27 3442
Chelmsford 9:33.39Marco Lombardo  12   28 3564
Arlington 9:33.56Daichi Collins  11   29 3439
North Attleborough 9:37.88Anthony Malakidis  10   30 3828
Acton-Boxbor 9:38.00Akhilesh Maqtedar  12   31 3416
Concord-Carlisle 9:38.31Charles MacDonald  11   32 3576
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  27   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 14.10 Ryan Kyle, Westford Aca6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Westford Academy 13.92Ryan Kyle  12   1 3974
Southeastern 13.96Joseph Cook  12   2 3915
Milton 14.13Zakai Perkins  12   3 3773
Milford 14.26Aloiye Okhipo  12   4 3764
Greater Lawr 14.26Elizardo Melenciano  12   5 3611
Hopkinton 14.37Harry Millar  11   6 3631
Old Rocheste 14.38Wesner Archelus  12   7 3840
Westfield 14.47Stephen Pryor  12   8 3972
Lowell 14.49Khai Yin  12   9 3699
Ludlow 14.50Devyn Skiba  12   10 3704
Apponequet R 14.54Thomas Smith  12   11 3437
Lexington 14.61Simon Tandeih  11   12 3660
Brockton 14.73Jarred Mighty  11   13 3522
Walpole 14.83Owen Abril  12   14 3956
Old Rocheste 14.84Calder Eaton  12   15 3841
Newburyport 14.87Kyle Lisauskas  11   16 3807
Southeastern 14.88Christian Roy  12   17 3917
Old Rocheste 14.89Malik Washburn  11   18 3843
Nauset Regional 14.90Adian Brown  12   19 3798
Peabody Vet. Mem. 14.96Peyton Smith  12   20 3855
Southeastern 14.97Jonas Diedricksen  12   21 3916
Nauset Regional 14.97Isaiah Robinson  12   22 3799
Central Catholic 15.01Ryan Demers  12   23 3556
Taunton 15.07Elderson Moreira  12   24 3930
Wachusett Regional 15.08Jackson Eisl  11   25 3939
Frontier Regional 15.13Ben Cachiguango  12   26 3604
Somerville 15.14Kerby Luxama  12   27 3914
Medfield 15.17Kyle Kraemer  12   28 3739
Springfield 15.18Carmelo Harrell  12   29 3919
Central Catholic 15.19John Ryan  12   30 3560
Saint John's 15.24Leo Emerson  11   31 3892
Maynard 15.32Alexander Gwozdz  12   32 3738
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  28   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles Varsity
2024 Champ: 54.87 Jarred Mighty, Brockton6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Westford Academy 52.12Ryan Kyle  12   1 3974
Pembroke 53.31Luke Lamar  12   2 3860
Quincy 53.97Jayden Francois  12   3 3874
Brockton 54.17Jarred Mighty  11   4 3522
Sharon 54.93Josy Brown-Wright  12   5 3907
Lowell 55.10Khai Yin  12   6 3699
Abington 55.16Aiden Calcano Da Silva  10   7 3402
Central Catholic 55.68John Ryan  12   8 3560
Frontier Regional 55.73Ben Cachiguango  12   9 3604
Peabody Vet. Mem. 55.84Omar Mishal  12   10 3849
Newburyport 55.92Kyle Lisauskas  11   11 3807
Woburn Memorial 55.93Dawit Kulubya  11   12 3998
Acton-Boxbor 56.31William Hurlbut-Lesk  12   13 3411
Milton 56.44Pablo Aldecoa  11   14 3767
Lunenburg 56.70Michael Laine  12   15 3711
Peabody Vet. Mem. 56.80Brian Stevens  12   16 3856
Masconomet R 56.82Adam Staffier  12   17 3736
Cohasset 56.82Michael Giglio  10   18 3570
Saint John's 56.85Noah Kabel  12   19 3895
Randolph 56.96Kalvin Johnson  12   20 3876
Greenfield 56.98Mason James Youmell  11   21 3619
North Andover 57.04Aidan McGarry  10   22 3827
Southwick Regional 57.05Adam Rokicki  11   23 3918
Wakefield Memorial 57.25Broderick Wyatt  12   24 3955
Joseph Case 57.29Ben Deady  10   25 3637
Cardinal Spellman 57.34Dylan Priest  11   26 3546
Ludlow 57.34Devyn Skiba  12   27 3704
Holyoke 57.35Ryan Kennedy  11   28 3625
Arlington 57.39Daichi Collins  11   29 3439
Maynard 57.46Alexander Gwozdz  12   30 3738
Xaverian Brothers 57.57Mitchell Kisgen  12   31 4005
Greater Lawr 57.57Elizardo Melenciano  12   32 3611
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  30   Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 41.89 Pembroke, Pembroke6/7/2025

R Dunton, J D'Angelo, L Lamar, J Leonard I
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 41.89Saint John's Preparatory   1  
A 42.16Newton North   2  
A 42.28Lowell   3  
A 42.37Pembroke   4  
A 42.39Catholic Memorial   5  
A 42.56Acton-Boxborough Reg   6  
A 42.59Methuen   7  
A 42.84Attleboro   8  
A 42.89Longmeadow   9  
A 42.89Weston   10  
A 42.96Milton   11  
A 43.03Milford   12  
A 43.06Triton Regional   13  
A 43.12Lexington   14  
A 43.21North Quincy   15  
A 43.27Boston College   16  
A 43.28Abington   17  
A 43.31Walpole   18  
A 43.33Bridgewater-Raynham Regional   19  
A 43.34Xaverian Brothers   20  
A 43.41Greater Lawrence Tech   21  
A 43.45Franklin   22  
A 43.61Bishop Feehan   23  
A 43.64Springfield Central   24  
A 43.76Monomoy Regional   25  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  31   Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 3:20.08 Newton North, Newton North6/7/2025

O Altindag, T Teszler, J Helman, J Talisayon
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 3:20.68Newton North   1  
A 3:21.59Lowell   2  
A 3:21.72Weston   3  
A 3:22.48Westwood   4  
A 3:22.82Milford   5  
A 3:22.95Masconomet Regional   6  
A 3:23.09Saint John's Preparatory   7  
A 3:23.86Longmeadow   8  
A 3:24.49Reading Memorial   9  
A 3:24.64Boston College   10  
A 3:25.07Milton   11  
A 3:25.77Peabody Vet. Mem.   12  
A 3:25.99Brockton   13  
A 3:26.02Acton-Boxborough Reg   14  
A 3:26.22Xaverian Brothers   15  
A 3:26.57Wakefield Memorial   16  
A 3:26.71Bridgewater-Raynham Regional   17  
A 3:26.87Lunenburg   18  
A 3:27.05Lincoln-Sudbury Regional   19  
A 3:27.10Brookline   20  
A 3:27.15Hopkinton   21  
A 3:27.53Lawrence   22  
A 3:27.66Needham   23  
A 3:27.91Dearborn Stem Academy   24  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  29   Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 7:49.20 Brookline, Brookline6/7/2025

H Bailey, K Ciatto, T Butty, A Aschkenasy
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 7:53.04Boston College   1  
A 8:01.18Arlington   2  
A 8:01.94Brookline   3  
A 8:02.03Lowell   4  
A 8:02.58Mansfield   5  
A 8:05.01Plymouth South   6  
A 8:06.04Longmeadow   7  
A 8:06.56Amherst Pelham Regional   8  
A 8:07.52Lexington   9  
A 8:08.16Reading Memorial   10  
A 8:10.00Andover   11  
A 8:10.49Boston Latin Academy   12  
A 8:10.90Ludlow   13  
A 8:11.32Bridgewater-Raynham Regional   14  
A 8:11.84Peabody Vet. Mem.   15  
A 8:12.58Natick   16  
A 8:12.97Walpole   17  
A 8:13.77Greater Lowell Tech   18  
A 8:14.84Concord-Carlisle   19  
A 8:16.32Marblehead   20  
A 8:16.91Franklin   21  
A 8:17.21Medway   22  
A 8:17.68Wakefield Memorial   23  
A 8:18.74Billerica Memorial   24  
A 8:22.33Frontier Regional   25  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  32   Boys High Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 6-08 Antonio Adams, Westfield6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Pentucket Regional 6-06.00Holden Choma  10   1 3865
Newton North 6-06.00Clarence De Medeiros  12   2 3811
Shrewsbury 6-06.00Derek Shimer  12   3 3913
Central Catholic 6-06.00Carlos Quintana  10   4 3559
Lynnfield 6-06.00Elijah Mendese  12   5 3715
Pittsfield 6-05.00Owen Klatka  12   6 3866
Saint John's 6-04.00Tyson Stroope  10   7 3904
Shrewsbury 6-04.00Jesse Osafo  12   8 3912
O'Bryant 6-04.00Liam Emmanuel Feliz  12   9 3839
Saint John's 6-04.00Andrew Bertucci  12   10 3889
Stoneham 6-04.00Weston Bunnell  11   11 3925
Wahconah Regional 6-04.00Cooper Calvert  11   12 3940
Southeastern 6-04.00Christian Roy  12   13 3917
Burlington 6-04.00Leon Sekandi  10   14 3539
Danvers 6-04.00Luca Tirella  11   15 3583
Boston College 6-04.00Christopher Brazeau  12   16 3480
Bromfield 6-04.00Vasilis Psathas  12   17 3525
Millbury Memorial 6-04.00Jayden Delaleu  10   18 3766
Mohawk Trail 6-04.00Chay Mojallali  12   19 3778
Hopkinton 6-04.00Logan Sullivan  12   20 3633
Hudson 6-03.50Savion Newton-Clark  12   21 3636
Bishop Feehan 6-03.00Macintyre Slowey   9   22 3475
Medway 6-02.00Davis Campbell  11   23 3743
Masconomet R 6-02.00Hunter Rossi  12   24 3735
Melrose 6-02.00Nick Vassallo  11   25 3752
Lowell 6-02.00Parris Mbeca  11   26 3694
Marblehead 6-02.00Clark Roszell   9   27 3725
Wakefield Memorial 6-02.00JaMauri Belmer  11   28 3942
Wachusett Regional 6-02.00Jackson Eisl  11   29 3939
Westfield 6-02.00Stephen Pryor  12   30 3972
Minnechaug Reg 6-02.00Brandon Rosas  12   31 3777
Newton North 6-02.00Chris Drumea-McClain  11   32 3812
Ashland 6-02.00Cole Lewis  11   33 3444
Bishop Feehan 6-02.00Elias Fernandes  11   34 3472
Catholic Memorial 6-02.00Reidar Davies  10   35 3550
Attleboro 6-02.00Ethan Viveiros  12   36 3455
Danvers 6-02.00Zach Cotter  11   37 3582
King Philip 6-02.00Sean Woods  12   38 3641
Greater Lowe 6-02.00Kaleb Lopez  11   39 3617
Littleton 6-02.00Brian Michaels  11   40 3667
Concord-Carlisle 6-02.00Matthew Logan  11   41 3575
Diman Region 6-02.00Maxwell Desroches  10   42 3591
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  33   Boys Pole Vault Varsity
2024 Champ: 14-06 Sawyer O'Riorden, Nashoba Reg6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Westborough 15-00.25Daniel Velez  12   1 3970
Belmont 14-06.00Mitchell Woo  11   2 3462
Lexington 13-07.00Aidan Raney  11   3 3658
Algonquin Regional 13-06.00Benoit Skilton  12   4 3423
Acton-Boxbor 13-06.00Diego Harris  12   5 3409
Westborough 13-00.00Dylan Hosein  11   6 3969
Newton South 13-00.00Emmett Remis  12   7 3823
Weston 13-00.00Lucas Scully-Power  11   8 3983
Acton-Boxbor 13-00.00Sidharth Panchu  12   9 3417
Natick 13-00.00Christopher Albert  11   10 3790
Mt Greylock 12-09.00Noah Klompus  12   11 3788
Natick 12-06.00Sam Feldman  11   12 3795
Natick 12-06.00Nolan Cloutier  12   13 3793
Wayland 12-06.00Ryan McCormack  11   14 3965
Longmeadow 12-06.00Nick Rauseo  11   15 3680
Frontier Regional 12-06.00Adrien Pazmandy  11   16 3606
Minnechaug Reg 12-06.00Brandon Rosas  12   17 3777
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  34   Boys Long Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 23-00.50 Antonio Wiafe, Saint John's6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Holliston 23-11.00Connor Teague  12   1 3624
Wakefield Memorial 23-06.75JaMauri Belmer  11   2 3942
Central Catholic 23-03.50Suuna Kalemera  12   3 3557
Atlantis Charter 23-03.00Thalys Silva  12   4 3446
Cohasset 23-02.00Will McLoughlin  12   5 3571
Cardinal Spellman 23-00.25Andrew Bertarelli  12   6 3544
Catholic Memorial 23-00.25Jameson Booker  10   7 3549
Melrose 23-00.00Brendan Radzik  12   8 3751
Grafton 23-00.00Calvary Jamoko  12   9 3607
Billerica Memorial 22-11.00Gryffin Bordeau  11   10 3464
Lexington 22-10.75Simon Tandeih  11   11 3660
Cohasset 22-09.50Nathan Askjaer  12   12 3568
Tyngsborough 22-09.00Christian Riley  11   13 3937
Lexington 22-09.00Amari Mow  11   14 3654
North Reading 22-08.50Kieran Miller  12   15 3834
Bedford 22-07.50Mekhi Volcy  11   16 3460
Quincy 22-07.25Leo Steinberg  11   17 3875
Wayland 22-07.25Ryan McCormack  11   18 3965
Bishop Feehan 22-07.25Macintyre Slowey   9   19 3475
Nashoba Vall 22-06.50Tristan McDermott  11   20 3789
Catholic Memorial 22-06.25Amar Skeete  10   21 3554
Weston 22-06.00Oscar Torres  11   22 3987
Catholic Memorial 22-05.75Jelani Semper  10   23 3553
Cardinal Spellman 22-05.00Leo Fleming  12   24 3545
Longmeadow 22-00.25Sean Hamel  12   25 3673
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  35   Boys Triple Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 47-04.50 Matthew Acquah, Natick6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Mahar Regional 47-06.50Mitchell Krasco  12   1 3716
Catholic Memorial 47-05.25Amar Skeete  10   2 3554
Holliston 47-03.25Connor Teague  12   3 3624
Lowell 46-07.00Ethan Thevenin  11   4 3697
Leicester 46-05.25Jeremiah Kinsumba  11   5 3647
Norwell 46-04.00Noah Mulligan  12   6 3836
Newburyport 46-03.50Jalen Wise  12   7 3808
Acton-Boxbor 46-02.25Collett Kinobe  12   8 3413
Weston 46-01.50Oscar Torres  11   9 3987
Newton North 46-00.50Clarence De Medeiros  12   10 3811
Sharon 45-09.25Tobiah Stessman  11   11 3908
Grafton 45-05.25Calvary Jamoko  12   12 3607
Central Catholic 45-04.25Ryan Demers  12   13 3556
O'Bryant 45-04.00Lendz Joacine Desamours Jr  10   14 3838
Lynnfield 45-03.00Nick Kelter  11   15 3714
Cardinal Spellman 44-11.50Leo Fleming  12   16 3545
Westfield 44-07.25Stephen Pryor  12   17 3972
Central Catholic 44-07.25Jeremiah Mateo Mora  10   18 3558
Whitinsville 44-07.00Enson Enoch  10   19 3994
Wakefield Memorial 44-06.50JaMauri Belmer  11   20 3942
Chelmsford 44-05.50Dylan Tarini  12   21 3565
Atlantis Charter 44-05.00Thalys Silva  12   22 3446
Newton North 44-03.50Jaiden Jackson  12   23 3815
Lowell 44-03.00Kelvin Amankwaah  12   24 3684
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  38   Boys Shot Put Varsity
2024 Champ: 61-05 Alex Jackson, Peabody Vet.6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Peabody Vet. Mem. 67-02.00Alex Jackson  12   1 3846
Hopedale Jr/Sr 60-02.25Ari Levine  11   2 3626
Blackstone V 59-07.25Kenneth Kalvinek  12   3 3477
Oliver Ames 59-05.25Mitchell Callender  10   4 3844
Lunenburg 59-03.00Ray Beardmore  10   5 3708
Amherst Pelh 56-11.00Logan Alfandari  12   6 3424
Shrewsbury 55-10.25Darius Gibbons  12   7 3911
Stoneham 55-09.50Thomas Wood  11   8 3926
Chelsea 55-06.50Ariel Chacon-Aracena  12   9 3566
Medfield 54-04.00Michael O'Reilly  12   10 3740
Saint John's 54-02.25Gael Garcia  12   11 3893
Peabody Vet. Mem. 53-07.50Areno Saint-Victor  12   12 3852
Lawrence 53-03.00Argenis Luciano  12   13 3643
Saint John's 53-02.50Anthony Ragosa  12   14 3902
Nipmuc Regional 52-09.50Dashel Correia  11   15 3825
Newton South 52-09.00Harvey Chen  11   16 3821
Medfield 52-09.00Aidan Ryan  12   17 3741
Newton North 52-07.50Leon Schultz  12   18 3817
Lowell 52-07.50Emanuel Trinidad  12   19 3698
North Reading 52-07.00Otto Indelicato  11   20 3833
Cohasset 52-04.00Nicholas Askjaer  10   21 3569
Shrewsbury 52-00.50Joshua Castello  12   22 3910
Saint John's 51-10.75Ethan Caulfield  10   23 3890
King Philip 51-09.25Nicholas Gallagher  12   24 3639
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  36   Boys Discus Throw Varsity
2024 Champ: 52.89m Alex Jackson, Peabody Vet.6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Peabody Vet. Mem. 191-02.50Alex Jackson  12   1 3846
Medfield 183-09Michael O'Reilly  12   2 3740
Nipmuc Regional 171-00Eben Consigli  11   3 3824
Amherst Pelh 168-08Logan Alfandari  12   4 3424
Uxbridge 168-00Jullian Rosenburg  11   5 3938
Oliver Ames 167-00.75Mitchell Callender  10   6 3844
Blackstone V 166-04Kenneth Kalvinek  12   7 3477
Athol 166-01Nicholas Leblanc  11   8 3445
Cohasset 165-02Nicholas Askjaer  10   9 3569
Dedham 165-00Jayden Brown  12   10 3589
Lawrence 164-09Argenis Luciano  12   11 3643
Hopedale Jr/Sr 162-06Ari Levine  11   12 3626
Malden 162-02Chalais Saintil  12   13 3717
North Reading 161-06Leonardo Romanski  11   14 3835
Stoneham 160-11Thomas Wood  11   15 3926
Lunenburg 160-02Ray Beardmore  10   16 3708
Lowell 158-05Emanuel Trinidad  12   17 3698
Boston College 157-10Devin Kosierowski  12   18 3487
Longmeadow 155-01Nick Langone  12   19 3677
Amherst Pelh 154-11Moniha Krouch  12   20 3427
Acton-Boxbor 154-10Alex Abakah  11   21 3407
Longmeadow 154-08.75James Kaylor  11   22 3674
Nipmuc Regional 154-01Dashel Correia  11   23 3825
Peabody Vet. Mem. 154-00Areno Saint-Victor  12   24 3852
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  44   Boys Javelin Throw Varsity
2024 Champ: 191-10 Matthew St Cyr, Walpole6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Chelmsford 200-06Gable Gray  11   1 3562
Walpole 198-07Matthew St Cyr  12   2 3963
Central Catholic 195-09Drew Alsup  12   3 3555
Saint John's 183-10Kye McClory  12   4 3897
Brookline 183-10Hunter Robin  11   5 3532
Attleboro 181-03Hunter Camara  12   6 3447
Reading Memorial 179-02Luke Rogerson  11   7 3885
King Philip 176-01Nicholas Gallagher  12   8 3639
Sandwich 174-06Adam Ferreira  12   9 3906
Longmeadow 172-09Evan Eves  11   10 3671
Burlington 172-02Ryan Brooks  11   11 3537
Melrose 172-01Emmanuel Guzman  12   12 3750
Groton-Dunst 170-10Alexander Crouse  11   13 3620
King Philip 170-09.25Tallan King  11   14 3640
Acton-Boxbor 169-11.75Jacob Tucker  12   15 3420
Stoughton 168-08Joshua C. Masuwa  12   16 3927
Brockton 167-03.75Phillip El Chami  12   17 3521
Lexington 165-11Sam Myerberg  11   18 3655
Masconomet R 165-08Adam Toleos  10   19 3737
Needham 165-07Adam Ganetsky  11   20 3804
Oliver Ames 165-04Mitchell Callender  10   21 3844
Bedford 164-04Jacob Hollingsworth  11   22 3459
Ayer Shirley 164-01Thomas Bergin  12   23 3456
Barnstable 163-11Jayden DaLomba  11   24 3458
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  39   Boys Outdoor Pentathlon Varsity
2024 Champ: 3519 Aithan Bezanson, Saint John's6/5/2025

YearName  School PointsComp#

Saint John's 3306Lincoln Massaro  12   1 3896
Apponequet R 3179Thomas Smith  12   2 3437
Old Rocheste 3152Sebastian Harrigan  11   3 3842
Cohasset 3123Nathan Askjaer  12   4 3568
Chelmsford 3100John Kivlan  12   5 3563
Burlington 3081Leon Sekandi  10   6 3539
Milton 3039Chase Nixon  12   7 3771
Boston Latin 3007Lateef Lawal  12   8 3498
Walpole 2985Sawyer Regan  11   9 3962
Wachusett Regional 2976Jackson Eisl  11   10 3939
Medfield 2959Kyle Kraemer  12   11 3739
Burlington 2921Justin Gray  11   12 3538
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  54   Boys 100 Meter Dash Ambulatory Para Ambulatory
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Melrose 15.53Ryan Feeney   9   1 3749
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  57   Boys Shot Put Ambulatory Para Ambulatory
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Melrose 6.64mRyan Feeney   9   1 3749
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  45   Boys 100 Meter Dash Wheelchair Wheelchair Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

West Springfield 23.22Colton Robinson  10   1 3968
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  60   Boys 400 Meter Dash Wheelchair Wheelchair Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

West Springfield 1:11.78Colton Robinson  10   1 3968
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  47   Boys 800 Meter Run Wheelchair Wheelchair Prelims
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Brighton 1:57.77Delmace Joseph Mayo  12   1 3519
West Springfield 2:36.37Colton Robinson  10   2 3968
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  49   Boys 2 Mile Run Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Brighton 9:02.59Delmace Joseph Mayo  12   1 3519
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  41   Boys Shot Put Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

King Philip 11-06.50Austin Cannon  12   1 3638
Amherst Pelh 9-04.25Angel Hernandez Castro   2 3425



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  11:09 PM  6/2/2025  Page 27
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  59   Boys Discus Throw Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

King Philip 10.37mAustin Cannon  12   1 3638



Boys Outdoor Track and Field 

 State Championship History 
compiled by Mike Richard 

Year Class A Class B 

1934 Andover Brockton 

1935 Watertown Everett 

1936 Newton Brighton/Roxbury Memorial 

1937 Newton Lexington 

1938 Newton Worcester Commerce 

1939 Newton Worcester Commerce 

1940 Mechanical Arts Rindge Tech 

1941 Mechanical Arts Belmont 

1942 Newton Concord 

1943 Newton Concord 

1944 Malden Melrose 

1945 Newton Cambridge Latin 

1946 Newton Weymouth  

Year Class A Class B Class C Class D 

1948 Newton Watertown Belmont Winchester 

1949 Brockton Watertown Belmont Wellesley 

1950 Boston English Watertown Belmont Brandeis 

1951 Boston English Watertown St. John’s Prep Milton 

1952 Newton Watertown Braintree Concord 

1953 Newton Watertown Belmont Natick 

1954 Newton Concord Belmont Natick 

1955 Newton Watertown Belmont Attleboro 

1956 Newton Watertown Belmont Concord 

1957 Newton Belmont St. John’s Prep Concord 

1958 Newton Watertown St. John’s Prep Hingham 

1959 Newton Belmont St. John’s Prep Concord 

1960 Boston English Lexington St. John’s Prep Concord 

1961 Boston Tech Belmont St. John’s Prep Andover 

1962 Boston Trade 1982 No State Track Meet – Proposition 2 ½ 2002 New Bedford 

1963 Boston English 1983 New Bedford 2003 Newton North 

1964 Boston English 1984 Andover 2004 Newton North 

1965 Boston English 1985 Methuen 2005 Newton North 

1966 Andover 1986 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 2006 Xaverian 

1967 Melrose 1987 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 2007 Lexington 

1968 Andover  1988 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 2008 Charlestown 

1969 Melrose  1989 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 2009 Andover 

1970 Andover 1990 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 2010 Andover 

1971 Hingham/Needham 1991 Brockton 2011 Mansfield 

1972 Belmont 1992 Brockton 2012 Mansfield 

1973 Andover 1993 New Bedford 2013 Newton North 

1974 Brockton 1994 Lexington 2014 Newton North 

1975 Reading 1995 New Bedford 2015 Andover 

1976 New Bedford 1996 Brockton 2016 Newton North  

1977 Newton North 1997 Gloucester 2017 Newton North  

1978 Brockton 1998 D1 – Haverhill; D2 – Foxboro/Martha’s Vineyard  2018 Lowell 

1979 Ayer / Andover 1999 D1 – Cambridge Rindge & Latin;  D2 – Seekonk 2019 Lowell 

1980 New Bedford 2000 Brockton 2020 No Tournament – COVID 

1981 Ayer 2001 Xaverian 2021 Acton-Boxboro 

2022 D1 Newton North D2 North Andover D3 Wakefield  D5 North Reading D6 Littleton  D4 Newburyport 

2023 D1 Lexington D2 Wellesley D3 Westborough  D5 Pentucket D6 Amesbury  D4 Burlington 

2024 D1 Acton-Boxborough D2 North Andover D3 Walpole D4 Wakefield D5 Weston D5 Amesbury/Littleton 



 

 

Girls Outdoor Track and Field 

 State Championship History  
compiled by Mike Richard 

 Year Class A Class B   

1934 Andover Brockton   

1935 Watertown Everett   

1936 Newton Brighton/Roxbury Memorial   

1937 Newton Lexington   

1938 Newton Worcester Commerce   

1939 Newton Worcester Commerce   

1940 Mechanical Arts Rindge Tech   

1941 Mechanical Arts Belmont   

1942 Newton Concord   

1943 Newton Concord   

1944 Malden Melrose   

1945 Newton Cambridge Latin   

1946 Newton Weymouth    

 Class A Class B Class C Class D 

1948 Newton Watertown Belmont Winchester 

1949 Brockton Watertown Belmont Wellesley 

1950 Boston English Watertown Belmont Brandeis 

1951 Boston English Watertown St. John’s Prep Milton 

1952 Newton Watertown Braintree Concord 

1953 Newton Watertown Belmont Natick 

1954 Newton Concord Belmont Natick 

1955 Newton Watertown Belmont Attleboro 

1956 Newton Watertown Belmont Concord 

1957 Newton Belmont St. John’s Prep Concord 

1958 Newton Watertown St. John’s Prep Hingham 

1959 Newton Belmont St. John’s Prep Concord 

1960 Boston English Lexington St. John’s Prep Concord 

1961 Boston Tech Belmont St. John’s Prep Andover 

1968 Hamilton-Wenham 1986 North Attleboro 2004 Hopkinton 

1969 Brockton 1987 Lexington 2005 Andover 

1970 No State Meet 1988 Norwell 2006 Lincoln-Sudbury 

1971 No State Meet 1989 Shrewsbury 2007 Lincoln-Sudbury 

1972 No State Meet 1990 Chelmsford 2008 Newton South 

1973 Brookline 1991 Shrewsbury 2009 Mansfield 

1974 Falmouth 1992 Falmouth 2010 Newton North 

1975 Falmouth 1993 Falmouth 2011 Newton North 

1976 Falmouth 1994 Falmouth 2012 Newton North 

1977 Brockton 1995 Methuen 2013 Hingham 

1978 Danvers 1996 Reading 2014 Woburn 

1979 Danvers 1997 Medfield 2015 Cambridge Rindge & Latin 

1980 Billerica 1998 Div– Springfield Cathedral; D2 – Foxboro 2016 Tewksbury 

1981 Falmouth 1999 D1 – Brookline; D2 – Stoneham 2017 Milton 

1982 No State Track Meet – Proposition 2 ½ 2000 Hopkinton 2018 Wellesley 

1983 Shrewsbury 2001 Hopkinton 2019 Wellesley 

1984 Norwell 2002 Hopkinton 2020 No Tournament – COVID 

1985 Norwell 2003 Hopkinton 2021 Westford Academy 

2022 D1 Newton North D2 Wellesley D3 Mansfield    D5 Weston D6 Whitinsville Christian  D4 Wilmington 

2023 D1 Andover D2 Wellesley D3 Billerica    D5 N. Reading D6 Whitinsville Christian D4 Newburyport 

2024 D1 Franklin D2 Wellesley D3 Mansfield D4 Nashoba D5 N. Reading D6 Mt. Greylock 



Outdoor Track and Field 

 State Championship History 

Team Records 
compiled by Mike Richard 

Girls: 

Most State Championships 

  7 – Falmouth  

  5 – Hopkinton, Wellesley 

  4 – Newton North 

  3 – Norwell, Shrewsbury   

Consecutive State Championships 

  5 – Hopkinton (2000-04) 

  3 – Falmouth (1974-76; 1992-94), Newton North (2010-12), Wellesley (2022-24) 

Boys: 

Most State Championships 

  9 – Andover 

  7 – Newton North 

  6 – Brockton, Cambridge Rindge & Latin, New Bedford 

  3 – Boston English, North Andover  

Consecutive State Championships 

5 – Cambridge Rindge & Latin (1986-90) 

3 – Boston English (1963-65), Newton North (2003-05), North Andover (2022-24) 

2 – Amesbury (2023-24), Andover (2009-10), Brockton (1991-92), Mansfield (2011-12) 

 Thank you to our host site



 Outdoor Track and Field 

Individual History 
compiled by Mike Richard 

Boys State Track Records 

(h = hand-held stopwatch) 

100 Meter Dash 

10.4h – Michael Morris, Ayer High, 1981 

10.4 – Jonas Clarke, South Hadley, 2022 

200 Meter Dash 

21.01 – Jeffrey Smith, Silver Lake Regional, 2006 

400 Meter Dash 

47.52 – Mike Greene, Boston College High, 1983 

800 Meter Run 

1:51.17 – Andrew Ernst, Marblehead, 2016 

 1 Mile Run 

4:05.14 – Victor Gras, Belmont High, 2004 

 2 Mile Run 

9:00.52 – Thomas Ratcliffe, Concord-Carlisle, 2016 

9:00.00 – Alberto Salazar, Wayland High, 1975 

 100 Meter Hurdles 

13.8h – Jeff Baker, Methuen High, 1985 

 400 Meter Hurdles  

53.53 – Aaron Araujo, New Bedford High, 2010 

 300 Meter Hurdles 

37.4h – Dan Clark, Tewksbury High, 1996 

 4x800 Meter Relay  

7:47.73 – Amherst-Pelham, 2015 

4x100 Meter Relay  

42.13 – Newton South, 2016 

 4x400 Meter Relay  

 3:18.51 – Natick, 2016 

 High Jump  

7-00.50 – Jean Washington Morisset, Quincy High, 2003

 Pole Vault  

17-1 1/2 – Jack Vecellio, Frontier, 2022

 Long Jump 

23-10.50 - Greg Ouellette, Wareham High, 1965

 Triple Jump  

49-06.00 - Neal Connor, Ayer High, 1981

 Discus 

178-00 – Andrew Tallman, Boston College High, 2009

 Javelin 

209-11 – Kyle Quinn, Somerset High, 2011

224-02 – Tom Meyer, Lexington High (Old Javelin), 1977

 Shot Put 

67-10.75 - Jeff Chakouian, Seekonk High, 2000

Outdoor Pentathlon 

3592 - Danny Renwick, Old Rochester, 2017 

Girls State Track Records 

(h = hand-held stopwatch) 

100 Meter Dash 

11.8h – Tasha Downing, Boston Technical High, 1987  

200 Meter Dash 

24.43 – Amanda Henson, Barnstable, 2013 

24.5h – Kathy Guiney, Needham, 1970 

24.5h – Martha White, Shrewsbury, 1983 

400 Meter Dash 

54.51 – Sierra Irvin, Hingham, 2014 

800 Meter Run 

2:07.14 – Karina Shepard, Dracut, 2014 

1 Mile Run 

4:37.23 – Ari Lambie, Bromfield School, 2003 

2 Mile Run 

10:24.21 – Shalane Flanagan, Marblehead High, 1999 

100 Meter Hurdles 

14.25 – Vanessa Clevereaux, Brockton, 2011 

14.3h – Anne Jennings, Falmouth High, 1980  

400 Meter Hurdles 

59.52 – Alex Stanton, Medfield, 2011 

300 Meter Hurdles 

43.25 – Colleen Farley, Mt. Greylock Regional, 2003 

4x800 Meter Relay  

9:15.13 – Newton North High, 2007 

4x100 Meter Relay 

47.92 – North Attleboro High, 2009 

4x400 Meter Relay  

3:50.14 – Mansfield, 2014 

High Jump  

5-10.00 – Becky Bryan, Lexington High, 1987

Pole Vault  

13-00.00 – Anna McFarlane, Concord-Carlisle, 2003

Long Jump  

20-03.50 - Aranxta King, Medford High, 2007

Triple Jump  

42-00.00 – Aranxta King, Medford High, 2006

Discus 

157-05 – Pia Iacova, Brockton High, 1979

Javelin Throw 

156-10 – Shira Stoller, Sharon, 2018

150-10 – Kathy Nelson, Wachusett Regional (Old Javelin), 1980

Shot Put 

45-05.75 – Abbie Mokwuah, Longmeadow (4K), 2017

47-02.00 – Pam Hall, Weston High (8 lb.), 1978

Outdoor Pentathlon 

3529 – Jada Johnson, Sharon, 2018 



Nominate Outstanding Individuals from Your School 

MIAA Coach of the Year Award  
recognizes and honors “teacher coaches” who 

have had an impact on the lives of student-

athletes by encouraging them to succeed. 

MIAA Official of the Year Award 
 recognizes and honors officials who have 

displayed character, integrity and dignity, while 

displaying the highest standards  

of ethical conduct. 

Student-Athlete of the Month Award 
The MIAA Student-Athlete of the Month Award is 

presented on a monthly basis to two student-

athletes who display excellence in the areas of 

academics, athletics and community service. 

Student Advisory Committee 
2024-2025 

STUDENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SAC) 
is comprised of student leaders from MIAA member schools across 

the state. These students attend seasonal meetings and help 

facilitate student and captains leadership workshops throughout the 

school year. They participate in various association activities and 

provide continual feedback from the perspective of students on how 

to improve the Educational Athletic offerings of the MIAA. 

Diversity Equity and Inclusion (DEI) Appreciation of Service Certificate 
2024 MIAA Sportsmanship  
Essay/Multimedia Contest 

The MIAA and MSAA extend sincere gratitude 

and appreciation to senior students who have 

committed to joining the Armed Forces of the 

United States of America after their 

graduation. In the 2021-22 year of this 

program, school leadership recognized 156 

students. We commend their dedication 

and service! 

The mission of the MIAA/MSAA Diversity, 

Equity & Inclusion Committee is to foster 

diversity among member schools, athletic 

administrators, coaches and student-athletes 

by promoting inclusiveness, awareness, and 

acceptance. The focus is to celebrate all 

differences by creating associations that are 

welcoming and engaging for all. 

Multi Media Contest Winners 
First Place 

Thomas Stachowicz, Thomas Waldron, 

Leah Rivers-Wright, and Henry Waguespack 

Maynard High School

Second Place 
Samuel Jansen and Michael Rapson 

Dartmouth High School

Essay Contest Winners 
First Place 

Zachary Iannacone 

Ayer Shirley Regional High School 

Second Place 
Harris Fagan 

Oakmont Regional High School 



 

 

Please visit 

www.miaa.net  

to find out more about: 

 Educational Athletics 

 Sports/Tournaments 

 Sports Medicine 

http://miaa.net/miaa/home?sid=38
https://www.facebook.com/people/MIAA/100063506293548/?ref=page_internal
https://www.instagram.com/miaa033/
https://twitter.com/MIAA033
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